TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Majestic Communications, Inc.		01/10/2008	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Charles
Doing Business As:	DBA Charles Electronics
Street Address:	302 South East Street
City:	Mount Carroll
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61053
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Nola Charles
Doing Business As:	DBA Charles Electronics
Street Address:	302 South East Street
City:	Mount Carroll
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61053
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1081596	SHOOTING STAR
Registration Number:	1088049	SUPER LASER 500
Registration Number:	1098624	Y-QUAD
Registration Number:	1098638	V-QUAD
Registration Number:	1107871	MAXIMUM BEAM

TRADEMARK "

900096153 **REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0140**

Registration Number:	1108493	СОМЕТ
Registration Number:	1113500	MACO
Registration Number:	2410193	MACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)987-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8159879820
Email: kfrantz@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Keith Frantz

Address Line 1: 401 West State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHARLES ASSIGNMENT 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Frantz
Signature:	/keith frantz/
Date:	01/10/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Majestic-to-Charles_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Majestic-to-Charles_Filed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0141

01/10/2008

PAGE

p. 1

01/10/2009 17:43

18:10

9013665736

TOWER VENTURES

MACO ANTENNAS

PAGE 01

81/98/2888 15:34

8152443501

TCO

8152443581

MACO ANTENNAS

PAGE 62

Sont By: ;

615 947 9880:

JAM-6-08 2:16FM;

901-754-7670

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Majortic Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Tennesson, beving a place of business at 4091 Vincourt Ave., Memphis, TN 38118, had adopted, used and was using, and was the owner of the trademarks and regismations identified to Schedule A attached hereto as of September 17, 2007;

WHEREAS. Thomas Charles and Nois Charles, d/b/a Charles Electronics -("Assignee"), residents of the United States of America, having a place of business at 302 South East Street, Mount Carroll, IL 51053, desired to acquire said trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner did and does hereby assign to Assigner all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and said registrations, as of September 12, 2007.

Majestic Communications, Inc.

Richard Orgel

10 2008

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this / day of January, 2008, before one, a Novary Public in and for the State and County aforeasid personally appeared Richard Orgol. known by me to be the person described in and who executed the fotogoing assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same pursuant to the direction and authority given by the board of directors of Majestic Communications, Inc. SEAL

My Commission Expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0142

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMET	1,108,493	Dec. 12, 1978
MACO AND DESIGN	2,410,193	Dec. 5, 2000
MACO AND DESIGN	1,113,500	Feb. 20, 1979
MAXIMUM BEAM	1,107,871	Dec. 5, 1978
SHOOTING STAR	1,081,596	Jan. 10, 1978
SUPER LASER 500	1,088,049	Mar. 28, 1978
V-QUAD	1,098,638	Aug. 8, 1978
Y-QUAD	1,098,624	Aug. 8, 1978

RECORDED: 01/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0143